502825534 05/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2872130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN CHARLES HUFF	05/22/2014
JEFFREY LYNN HEATH	05/22/2014
KAUNG ZIN HTOO	05/22/2014
KIRK TZUKAI SU	05/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1630 MCCARTHY BLVD.
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035-7417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14288103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY
Address Line 1: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 2: 465 FAIRCHILD DR., SUITE 125

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LTC-P-00574

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN D OGONOWSKY

SIGNATURE: /Brian D Ogonowsky/

DATE SIGNED: 05/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=LTC-P-00574_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=LTC-P-00574_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502825534 REEL: 032969 FRAME: 0396

 $source = LTC-P-00574_Signed_Assignment\#page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 032969 FRAME: 0397

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00574

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ryan Charles Huff	of Santa Barbara, CA	
Jeffrey Lynn Heath	of Santa Barbara, CA	
Kaung Zin Htoo	of Santa Barbara, CA	
Kirk Tzukai Su	of Santa Barbara, CA	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Linear Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

PD IN POE SYSTEM HAVING REDUNDANT PSE CHANNEL INPUTS

2014-05-27 and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

9	
Executed this 22 day of May	, 2014.
State of California	Ryan Charles Huff
County of Sanabalas SS.	
	mentanda notangalike
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose n instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exec capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within cuted the same in his/her/their authorized instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t	the laws of the State of California that the

CARMEN ESTRADA
Commission # 2051435
Notary Public - California
Santa Barbara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2018

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00574

Executed this 22 day of MAY , 2014.
Alland
State of Caufania Jeffrey Lynn Heath
County of Sarbara
on
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CARMEN ESTRADA Commission # 2051435 Notary Public - California Sacria Barbara County My Corner Expires Jan 8, 2018 WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 22 day of May, 2014.
Ω_{10}
State of Cauthonia Ass
County of Santabara
on before me,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CARMEN ESTRADA Commission # 2051435 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2018

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00574

Executed this 22 day of Man	, 2014.	
State of California	Kirk Tzukai Su	
On before me, personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) winstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the in	hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within by executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	gabie
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY u foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the	
GARMEN ESTRADA Commission # 2051435 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2018	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	

